

P.O Box 104 Moatsville, WV 26405 304-669-1722 Ph. 304-457-1662 Fax

Cove Run Contracting LLC.



To:	WV Div. of Purcha	asing From :	Chris Wolfe	
Fax	304-558-3970	Pages		
Phone:	304-558-2157	Date:	10/22/09	
Re:	DEP14639	CC:		
	A For Review	☐ Please Comment	□ Please Reply	🗆 Piesse Recycle
e Commen		allow in Ma	il	

Sealed Bid Enclosed

RFQ Number: DFP 14639
Buyer: CB-23
Bid Opening Date: 10122/09
Bid Opening Time: 1120 pm

Mail To:

WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130 OCT 22 P 12: 03



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RED NUMBER DEP14639 PAGE: 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

*C16144848 304-669-1722 COVE RUN CONTRACTING LLC PO BOX 104

26405 MOATSVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

558-3970 fax Bid

304-926-0499

			<u></u>				FREIGHTTERMS
		TERN	(S,OF SALE)	SHIP V	0A : :	F.O.8:	
10/09/					10 TO COE	NING TIME (01:30PM
OPENING DATE	<u>:</u>	10/22/2					AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	YŢIŢŊ	UOP CA	0.		UNITPRICE	4-14
	****	****	**** Al	DDENDUM NO.	2 ****	****	
	JEST T	O DISTR T RFQ#.	THE B	HE CORRECTED ID SCHEDULE CT REO# (DE)	DISTRIBUT	DRAINAGE PRODULE WITH THE PROPUSED (DEP14639)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	FID OF	ENING I	ATE & T	IME HAVE BE	EN EXTENDE	ED TO 10/22/0	9
	*****	*****	**** N	O OTHER CHA	NGES ***	*******	**
						-	
01		· _	В	962-73			
	RECLAI	l :MOITAM	RESTORA	ATION OF LAN	D & OTHER	PROPERTIES	
	****	* THIS	IS THE	END OF RFQ	DEP1463	9 ***** TOTA	AL: 53,000.00
IGNATURE /		hard our man his annual days		SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND COND		DATE
- (Z-	at fill	CONT.	Noted		ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TUE		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	►UIN			一 一 女ひひれたづつ しロバ	ABELED VENDOR'

2

McAlpin (Vincent) Drainage

#DEP14639

Revised per Addendum #2

	ve Run Contracting	LLC	,
Vendors Name:	PO Box 104		

Moatsville WV 26405-0104

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

EM	A TANK TO THE TANK T	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10.	QUANTITY			<u> </u>
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)		00
		(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 5000
.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Athorne 1943)		00
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)	LS	\$ 2000.
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		1
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)	LS	\$ 1285.00
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)		1
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)	LS	\$ 2000.00
4.1	LŜ	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	\$ 27.00	18 74 75
4.2	275 Tons	Road Restoration Stone	\$ 10000'00	\$ 1000000
5.1	1 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$ 4000.00	> 4000
5.2	1 EA	Dry Mine Scals (Per Each)	18 50	
5.3	10 Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes (Per 50 lb. Bag)	00.00	\$ 53.20
6.1	140 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	l¢ ~	18 4270.
7.1	174 LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)	\$ /800°°°	'IS 34.00' 00
8.0	2 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	1 1.8	3000°
9.0	LS	Temporary and Permanent Fence	\$ 90.00	\$ 9000'°°
10.0	100 LF	Mine Subsidence Holes	3 10	

****	FO TO SECURITION OF THE PARTY O			
₩			***************************************	\$53,000.00
₩		TOTAL		<u>∞ 2 2,000</u>



MODER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14639

PAGE	4
1	

	Dress Correst	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	-
СНИСК	BOWMAN		
	8-2157		

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Cove Run Contracting LLC PO Box 104 Moatsville WV 26405-0104

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DOPENMENTALE OUANTITY OUP ON THE STATE WILL BE HADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE WARDSTORD THE BIDDER IS NOT THE BIDD. THE BIDDER IS NOT THE WILL BE HADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL BE AND ALL PROPERTIES OUT ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE HADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENTATION OF PROVIDE ALL IS HADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BIDD. THE BIDD. THE BIDD THIS METTING THE WARDSTORD OF THE BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLING SHEET WILL RESULT IN THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLING SHEET WILL ROTH ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLING THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLING THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PROPERTY OF THE METERSONS AND PHONE NUMBER.	DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	€jY:	SHIP	VIA:	<u></u>	F.O.B	FRE	GHT TERMS	nc · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DOPENING DATE: 10/15/2003 SAT TISM NUMBER DATE ON THE STATE WILL BE MADDATORY PRE-BID. 1										- 700M		
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MCALPIN, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/15/09 & 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE BID. NO GNE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLING THE ATTENDANCE THE TIME BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLING THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRECHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PROVIDE AND PHONE NUMBER.	ID OPENING DATE		10/15/	2009							. : ::: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	1, 1/4 1
THE WEST VIRGINIA DURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MCALPIN (VINCENT) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED AT MCALPIN, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY DN SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/15/09 9 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH SMEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE SIDBER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORM ATTON REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER. **SERRYMERS SIDE POTTERMS AND COMPUTIONS** **DONNIUME** **DONNIUME** **DONNIUME** **PROPRIEST CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE.** **DONNIUME** **DONNIUME** **DONNIUME** **PROPRIEST CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE.** **DONNIUME** **DO	LINE	ου	ANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	MBEA	• • •	W UNIT PRIÇES		AMOUNT	
THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL FRUITAGE TO SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MCALPIN (VINCENT) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED AT MCALPIN, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/15/09 & 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORM ATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER.	001	RECLA	٦				HTO & CIV	ER	PROPERTIES			**************************************
REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER. SECRETICATION OF THE BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER.	•	THE WIS SO CONTRECLATHE "MCALP	EST VIR LICITIN ACT TO MATION MCALPIN IN, WES	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 5- I (VIN T VIR	DEPT S FRO DE AL ACRE CENT) GINIA	. OF EN M QUALIF L LABOR ABANDONE DRAINAG , (HARRI	VIRONMEN IED CONT AND MATE D MINE P E" PROJE SON CO.)	RAC RIA ROJ CT	TORS FOR A LS FOR THE ECT KNOWN AS LOCATED AT			
DERS TO COMPLETE. DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN THE DISQUALIFI- CATION OF THE BID. DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORM ATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER. SEE REVERGE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		09/15 REQUI MANDA THE B	OP DERECTORY PRODUCTION OF THE	LO:00 ATTEN	AM. D THI	ALL INTE IS MEETIN LL RESULT	RESIED F G. FAIL IN DISC	URE UAL	TO ATTEND THE	And the state of t		
SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		DERS DOCUMFATION RESPONS ATION RESPONS	TO COMMENT VEHICLE TO HE ATTENDED TO HENTATION AND HE BID ATTO TENTION BE HE WILL BE IN THE BID ATTO TENTION BE HE	RIFYINDANCE BILL TO BE BILL THE BILL THE BILL THE BILL BILL BILL BILL BILL BILL BILL BIL	THE YOUR SHELL STATE OF SHELL SHELL STATE OF SHELL SHE	IS WILL S TENDANCE UR COMPAN ET WILL R HE STATE FY ATTEND NG THEY F ATTENDAN E AGENCY BIDDER'S EET. IN INCLUDE	AT THE AS AT THE	MANERALE NAME OF THE THE TARK TO THE TARK	DATORY PRE-BID ESENTATIVE NAMED DISQUALIFICEPT ANY OTHE BIDDER IS THE INFORM THE PURCHASING SUME ANY COMPLETE THE WE REQUEST THAT IL ADDRESS AND	E R G		
SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					SEEF	REVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND C	ONDIT	ONS			<u></u>
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	•		
	Trive			FEIN					ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE	NOTED ABOV	E



>mzoor.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14639

ΑÞ	ряева сонн	SPONDENCE	TOATIENTION	OF:
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
	<u>58-2157</u>			

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Cove Run Contracting LLC PO Box 104 Moatsville WV 26405-0104

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 STTH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

	 		NS OF SALE	10.7 . 24. 7	SHIP VIA	ELC M.M.	Wasa Y			FREIGHT TEAMS
DATE PRINT		1 HEM	NO OF SHIP	No. 10	<u> </u>					
08/27/					re	BID	PENI	NG TIME	01:	30PM
OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009	ĊĂT.				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	ĠΰΑ	NTITY	JUÓP.	NO	ITEM NUMBE		AA, 123.			<u> </u>
	3 3								}	
			Ì	1		- [
					TO ADDI	THE PO	TUB .	rn THE ST	ART-	
•	ALL B	IDDERS	ARE RE	QUES	ED TO ARRI	CAE LV	ARR	TVE LATE,	BUT	
	ING T	ME FOR	THE	KE-BI	D. BIDDER	AUTION CO		RTION OF	THE	
	PRIOR	TO THE	DISM	SSAL	OF THE TEC	TO CT	CN - T	N. BIDDE	RS	
	THE P	RE-BID,	WILL	HOT	BE PERMITTE	בטוט ן	2101	11112 77 11		
	ANCE	SHEET.		ļ			İ			
	£*		[[İ				M LIVIDED	ne-	
	PLANS	& SPEC	IFICA	TIONS	MAY BE OB	TAINED	FRU	UN MADELI	5304	
	FFF.	PAYMENT	MUST	BE M	ADE BY CHE	CK UK	MUNE	A OKDEK.	110	
	CASH	WILL BE	EXCE	PTED.						
	U/LUTT	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
	EXHIB	IT 5					1			
			ľ					V 001 T	ст.	
	JEST	VIRGIN	TA COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROVI	DES TH	AT:	ANY SULI	ኈ⊥‴ ለድዣ	
	3			IT / T M	EDDING MEDICAL	1 3 1 1 4 7 3 1 1				
				**************************************	MIAI CHEMII	3 M D	11111	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	:		A	4 71112		[N]. 44 L-1		. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	1		ヘリアへいにて	// DIIM E	"HAXING AFF	. T N W A *	11 44 7	,,, ,,,	U	
	CHACI	DECIII	T IN I	ISOUA	LIFICATION	4 OF S	UCH	BID.		
	MOTE	-c TO P	POCEE	nla Th	IS CONTRAC	CT IS	TO B	E PERFORM	IED	
	MUILU	TNI ZKK	- A (F b) 1	318 C) 13/	11V C 11 F R	Inc. no	1 1.2	1 -		
	TO KI	ITED DI	RCHASI	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSI	DERE	D NOTICE	IU	
			TO TAS		T					
	PROC	CCU.								
		ሮ፤ ! ል ቸቸና	IN. T	HE DI	RECTOR OF	PURCHA	SING	RESERVES	STHE	
	CANC	ELLATIC		1					9688 (1.144° 147	
	yaj ja jagaj			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND C	ONDITIO	INS A COLUMN	DATE	
IGNATURE	A Classic	<u> </u>		·····		TELEPHONE				
			FEIN			l		ADDRESS	CHANGE	5 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
ITLE			1		DT NAME AND					



>HZDOE ::

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ONUMBER DEP14639 4

: ······ ADI	DRESS CONRE	BPONDENCE 1	O ATTENTION OF	
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
304-55	<u>8-2157</u>			

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Cove Run Contracting LLC PO Box 104 Moatsville WV 26405-0104

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DEFICE OF AMLER . CHARLESTON, WY 25304 CUASS VW 304-926-0499 25304

			A ME CALL	SHIP VIA			F.O.B.	w v .	PREIGHT TERMS:
DATE PRINTE	D	TERM	AS OF SALE	, Sent vin	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>Circumus</u>	Taribara haadi Thasee		<u> </u>
08/27/2	2009	····			0 018	PENT	NG TIME	01:	30PM
OPENING DATE:		10/15/3		Land to Village	11. 14. 15. West 13	<u> </u>	UNITPRICE	7777	AMOUNT
LINE	QUAI	VITTY	VOP CAT	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNITED		
0) 11	SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER	TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE ICABLE IT SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0	TH EACH B ALSO FUR D FOR 1000 PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPAN T VIRGINI BOND WIL 00. PERS N LIEU OF	E STATE OF ID AS A BID NISH A PERF % OF THE AM IN THE FOR CREDIT, OR Y AUTHORIZE A. A LETTE L ONLY BE A ONAL OR BUS THE 5% BIL AL BOND	DRMANCE OUNT OF M OF A BOND F D TO DO R OF CI LLOWED	BON THE CERT FURNI D BUS REDIT FOR CHECK	D AND L CONTRA IFIED C SHED BY SINESS I SUBMIT PROJECT (S ARE N	ABOR/ CT. HECK, A N THE TED S	
	() I	MAINTEN COVERIN	OR/MATERI ANCE BOND G THE ROO SSFUL VEN	E A TWO (2	≥) YEAR M WILL	MAII BE A	NTENANCE REQUIRE	MENT	
	REV.	11/00 ****	****	********	*** * ***	****	******	****	
	(EXPI COMPL EVALU CONTR IF TH BIDDI	RATION ETE THI ATION T ACTOR. E ORIGI NG DOCL	DATE: DIA S ORIGINA TO DETERMI THIS IS CNAL OMB	ATION FORM (31/2010) IS AL FORM TO INE YOUR EL A REQUIREM 1029-0119 J CAN CONTA AVS.OSMRE.G EXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI ENT UND IS NOT CT THE	AN A TY A ER 3 ATTA AVS	VS DATA S AN AMI O CFR B CHED TO OFFICE	- 74.16. THE AT	
				ACTORS LICE					
	PERSO	INS DES	IRING TO BE LICENS DARD IS E	CODE 21-11- PERFORM CON ED, THE WE MPOWERED TO	ST VIRO SSUE	SINIA THE	CONTRAC	CTORS TORS	
		36. km -60.40	Y THE STATE OF THE SEE	HEVERSE SIDE FOR I	FHWR WID CO	ONDITION	STALLS	DATT	7.40.77700 1800000000000000000000000000000000
GNATURE		The second second			ITELEPHONE			D-1, 12	
**************************************			reiki		<u> </u>		ADDRESS	CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOV
TLE			FEIN	EDT NAME AND					



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14639

PAGE 5

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

Cove Run Contracting LLC PO Box 104 Moatsville WV 26405-0104 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

		OVA CATED	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA			FOR		FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRINT		16. S. 1. 1985 7 1					store population			
08/27/ IID OPENING DATE:	<u> </u>	10/15/	2009			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
UNE		VIIIY	UOP	CAT. NO.	rtem numb	EA.		UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
	MADE B CAPITO RM 749	Y CONT L COMP -B, CH	ACTIN LEX, ARLES	S THE 1900 TON, TE CO	FOR A CON WEST VIRG KANAWHA BL WV 25305, DE 21-11-1	VD. E, PH. 30	BLDG 4-558	. 6, -7890.		
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA	CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B MPLET NAME:	R TO ID. E:	one. Kur		KACTO	KS LICENS		
	THE SU		UL BI R CON	DDER TRACT	WILL BE RIDRS LICENS	OUTRED	TO F	FURNISH A ISSUANCE	OF	
	REGU REQUIDIVIS	JLATION EST FOR	THE S	STAT D THE	LICABLE LA TE CODE, PA INFORMAT " ISSUED AUTHORITY	URCHASI ION PRO BY THE	PURC	HASING	JLES	
	ANY O	THER SO TERS TO IBED IO	JURCE,	VER	DED IN SPE BAL OR WRI TION PROVI E PARAGRAP	TTEN, I DED FRI	MHICH	E SOURCES	LI3	
	COMPL	ETED W	CONSTI ITHIN	RUCTI 365 D IS	: ON WORK SP CALENDAR D RECEIVED.	AYS AF	E EVE	NT THAT A	A 4	
			- 7		EVENSE SIVE SUR!	TELEPHONE.	*****		DATE	0/22/09
IGNATURE (HEIN C		<u> </u>	(304)	از دی دی	<u> </u>	ANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



:>wzcoor:

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14639

PAGE

	ਸ਼ੁਸ਼ਨਨ ਟੁਟਸ਼ਸ਼	SPONDENCE	DATTENTION	OF:	1,11
				•	
CHUCK	BOWMAN				
304-55	8-2157				

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Cove Run Contracting LLC PO Box 104 Moatsville WV 26405-0104

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	.F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/27/2009	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
BID OPENING DATE: 10/	15/2009			1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	2012 July 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPÁICE	AMOUNT
PROCEED S	RUCTION CONFE SHALL BE THE S RUCTION CONFE	RENCE IS REQUIRED PECIFIC DATE EST RENCE.), THE NOTICE TO ABLISHED IN THE	
THE CONTR BY CUSTOM A TRADE G PROVISION WORKMANSH THE CONTR CONTRACTO OF THE WO FINAL PAY RESPONSIB	RACTOR ARE SUB 1 OF THE RESPE SUARANTEE CUST 1, THE WORK, B HIP, SHALL UPO RACTOR BE CONS OR FOR ONE YEA ORK. NEITHER YMENT SHALL RE BILITY FOR NEG	LS AND WORKMANSH JECT TO THE GUAR CTIVE TRADES. I DM OR A SPECIAL DTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRA LIGENCE OR FAULT WITHIN THE GUARA	N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT B'D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANG ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF MATERIALS, AND NOTEE PERIOD SHA	CE D
BE REMEDI WRITTEN N CONTRACTO EXISTING ANY FAILU CONTRACTO GUARANTEE AT ITS EX	IED AT THE EXP NOTICE. (B) DURING THE DATE (C) THE DATE (C) THE DATE (C) THE DATE (C) THE ONE-TO THE ONE-TO THE ONE-TO THE ONE-TO AS BEING AN	PENSE OF THE CONTINUES OF THE PROJECT TO THE ACCEPTANCE OR THE WORK THAT DEVELOR CORRECTED BY SEAR GUARANTEE PERTENSION OF THE	NTEE PERIOD, TH D THE CONDITION OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING TH THE CONTRACTOR	E S E BE
ALLOTTED FURTHER I CONTAINE	FOR WORK UNDI (D) GUARANTEI DEFINED IN THE D HEREIN.	ER THE CONTRACT. ES CONCERNING REVE E TECHNICAL SPECI	EGETATION MAY B	1
IN PART	IN WRITING BY	RACT MAY BE CANCE THE DIRECTOR OF	PURCHASING,	į.
	SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DA	TÉ.
SIGNATURE		LELLY 1000 to		
TITLE	FEIN			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



->mZOCK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

 RFC	Σ'nι	<u>IM</u>	βĘ	Ħ		<u>`-</u>	_
ח	FF	> 1	4	6	3	9	

P.A	. عد
	8

ADDRESS CO	RRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWM	
てれた」はになっつ1	5.7

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Cove Run Contracting LLC PO Box 104 Moatsville WV 26405-0104

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

	······································	1			eule i	46 . B. S. S. S.		F.O.B.		. FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	ED	, TER	MS OF SAL	<u> </u>	SHIP \	Marshari Siring			<u> </u>	
08/27/	2009	<u> </u>					OBENI	NG TIME	רח	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009			Transfer to the state of the st	.550	प्रकार के राज्य है । जा राज्य राज्य राज्य राज्य राज्य राज्य राज्य राज्य राज्य राज्य राज्य राज्य राज्य राज्य राज्य	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY.	, yop	CAT.	ITEM NU	MEER	1991 3 3.	UNITPRICE		AMOONT
'	PAYMEN WORK C PERCEN	T WILL COMPLET T COMP	BE D ED IF LETED	ETERM BASE IF B	INED FROM D UPON UN ASED UPON	N THE AC NIT MEAS N A LUMP	URES SUM.	E AMOUNT QUANTITY OR THE	UF	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT ATICALL ER ORDE	CY PR	IOTECT	TON. THIS	S CONTRA	ICI IS	S ATED WITH		
	PREFE	RENCE F	DR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUC	CTS		
	PI NO A PI	JRCHASI CONTR STATE RUDUCTS HIS CON	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT	VISIO MAY ACT F IN	USE OR SO ROJECT O' HE UNITE	NT TO SU UPPLY ST THER THA D STATES	TEEL F AN THO S. AS	PRODUCTS SE STEEL USED IN	FUK	
	A	CONS OF C STRI OR I OR C EQUI SUCE STA SOL!	TRUCTURE ICTURE	ION (ER IN (YS, (GOR)) OR (CTS) WEST	OF, OR AN PROVEMEN LUDING, OR THE IN VENTILAT THE SUPP, PURSUAN VIRGINIA OR AFTER	Y ADDITITY TO ANY BUT NOT STALLATIING PLANE AND A CONTROL OF AND A CONTROL OF AND A CONTROL OF A	ION TO Y BUII LIMI ION OI NTS OI ND MA CONTRA ICH B 2001	TED TO, R F ANY HEA R OTHER TERIALS F ACT WITH IDS WERE	OADS TING OR THE	
		SHAI Fabi Pro	PED, I RICATI CESSEI	DRAWN ED DR D BY	, EXTRUDE OTHERWIS A COMBINA	D, FORGI E SIMILA TION OF	ED, C ARLY TWO	OR MORE (), OR	2
	1815 172 178		Nig A William	COCER	EVERDE SIDE FOI	T'ERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS		IN A WAR	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>					TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE			FEIN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ADDRESS C	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



->HZOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14639

PAGE

· · · · · AC	DHESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHIICK	BOWMAN	
	5 <u>8-2157</u>	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

PO Box 104
Moatsville WV 26405-0104

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

08/27/2009		······································		
	•			
ID OPENING DATE:	10/15/2009	BID C	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
PROJEC	ORDANCE WITH WES	ST VIRGINIA CODE 5	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
EVERY	CONTRACT FOR COL	MISTRUCTION, RECUNS	TENANCE OF	Land and the state of the state
PUBLIC	WORKS, WHERE T	HE COST IS MORE THE CONLY. WHERE THE CO	ST OF STEEL IS	
C	ADE DENUTREN. TI	WHERE MORE THAN 10 HE STATE WILL ACCE CTS PRODUCED IN T	TAL OMEA VEGUTAG	M 5.
IN AD	DITION, ITEMS OF	MACHINERY OR EQU	ALL BE MADE OF	
DOMES	TIC ALUMINUM, GL	ASS OR STEEL, UNLI HAN \$50,000 OR LE SED IN PUBLIC WOR	SS THAN 10,000	
COSET	CH MADE ALLIMITATION	. GLASS OR STEEL	PRODUCTS MAY BE	
ACCEP	TED ONLY IF THE	COST OF DOMESTIC SUCH COST IS UNRE AN THE BID PRICE	ASONABLE IF IT	اد با ا
PRODU	CTS. IF THE DOM	EN OR PRODUCED IN	A "SUBSTANTIAL	
LABOR	SURPLUS AREA",	AS DEFINED BY THE FOREIGN PRODUCTS OR M	MAY BE SUPPLIED	
PRICE	THAN THE FOREIG	N MADE PRODUCTS.		
nnaut	CTONG THE SPENT	D OF A CONTRACT UDING OFFICER OF TH	C DECEMBERG ONTE	
ALUMI	NUM, GLASS OR ST	EXISTS A BID FOR TEEL THAT IS REASO FOR DOMESTIC PRODU	CTS, THE SPENDI	NG
OFFIC	E MAY REQUEST, I	IN WRITING, A REEV	DMESTIC PRODUCT	
ALL V SUPPL	YENDORS MUST IND YING FOREIGN ALL	ICATE IN THEIR BID JMINUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.	
SIGNATURE	अध्य	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND GO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DA	re
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
INTERIOR CONTRACTOR	PONDING TO REQ INSI	ERT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	LED 'VENDOR'



>MZOOT

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

IFO NUMBER

12

AD.	DHESS CORR	ESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: ****
сниск	BOWMAN	
I · ·	8-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Cove Run Contracting LLC **PO Box 104** Moatsville WV 26405-0104

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R GOI 57TH STREET SEX ONO CHARLESTON, WY

Moutsville WV 26405-0104

DATE PRINT	-CD	工作 商5	AS OF SALI	e	SHIP V	IA:	·	F.C	э,в		FRE	IGHT TERM	ş.,
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	NO PT OCTO	Ĭ .									
08/27/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009	10/15/2	2009			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	ČAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER		ÜNN	PRICE 🔆			AMOUNT	
	REV. 1 EXHIBI ADDENI I HERE ADDENI PROPOS ADDENI NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDI ADDENI VENDO	T 10 OUM ACK BY ACK OUM(S) SAL, PL OUM NO/Q.	NOWLE NOWLE AND A SOO THAT MAY E	DGEME DGE M AVE FAIL E Y OF	REQUI	THE FORESTER STITION THE FORESTER STITION, THAT ALL TO BE	LL DRY ET OF NAME OF N	WING EVIS:	CHECKIONS T	9 ED MY		AMOUNT	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	AND A	NY STAT	E PER	RSONNI En TN	WRITING	AND ADD Ntanta	ED 1	TO TH	E				
	SPECI	FICATIO			DFFICIAL EVERSE SIDE FOR								
SIGNATURE					2-7	J.F.LENHONE				DATE	/	109	
SIGNATORE -		the !	126	166		304	-64	67-1	<u> </u>	10		<u> </u>	
TIFLE		j	EN				-	A	DDRESS C	HANGES	S TO BE N	NOTED AB	OVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY .

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

,	RFQ Y	JUM	JEA.		•
	DE	P 1	46	39	

FACE *** 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Cove Run Contracting LLC PO Box 104 Moatsville WV 26405-0104

	ENVIRONMENTAL PR	OTECTION
§.	DEPARTMENT OF	
į.	OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET	
1	601 57TH STREET	SE
0	CHARLESTON, WV	
::::I	とつばなり な	304-926-

DATE PRINT	.	TERM	S OF SALE		\$H)P.VI	A was as a	ere er	F.O.B.	333333333333333333333333333333333333333	// C / (10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10
08/27/3	2009					RID)PE	NING TIME C	1:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	10/ QUANTITY	/15/2	UOP]	CAT	MEM NÚM	20.00 A 40.00		UNIT PAICE	A	MOUNT
LINE		,		NO.	7	2-2	10000000			
				<u> </u>			SIG	NATURE		
					tracting	440	~~1	7 A A I V		
	اهــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	الرجيب	إسب		11.451.19		LUN	PANY		
			10./4	22/1	2.7		DAT	E		Light of the state
		,		#						
:	REV. 11/	96								
				NOT	ICE	•				
	A STENED	BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
	DEP	ARTM	ENT D ING D	- ADM IVISI	INISTRATI ON	N.M.				
	BUI	LDIN	G 15			0 T				
	201	9 WA	SHING TON.	TON S	TREET, EA 5305-0130	. 5 l				
	CnA	KLES	10117							
								O	_	
	THE BID	SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INF D MAY NOT	ORMATIC	IS T	ON THE FACE O	r	
	THE ENVE	LUPE	י אט	ne o	D MAI NO	D			-	
	SEALED B	ID								
•										
	BUYER:				CB-23					
		_			DEP14639	,				
	RFQ. NO.	1								
	BID OPEN	IING	DATE		10/15/20	009				
								٠		
	BID OPEN	NING	TIME	*	1:30 PM					
								72.014	.	
				SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE (304	ונטאט -	Įν	ATE /22/	<u></u>
IIGNATURE	4.71		FEIN	<u>alle</u>		1(304	<u>ے بر</u>	ADDRESS CHAN	10 2 2/1 IGES TO BE N	OTED ABOVE
membe	Towner			-020	DT NAME AND	ADDRESS	SIN	SPACE ABOVE LAB		
W	HEN RESPOI	NDING	IOKH	W, INDE	L I IAMINE WIAL	, -16-67: 16-01	₩ 1, ¥			



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14639

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	_
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Cove Run Contracting LLC **PO Box 104**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

Moatsville WV 26405-0104 FREIGHT TERMS HE DATE PRINTED ... TERMS OF SALE 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME HID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 . TANDUNT. CAT NO UNITÉRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY. LINE PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: (304) 457-1662 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 120. Box 104. Moatsville, WV. 26405 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Chris Wolfe DEP14639 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF REQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information Contractor Name: Love Run Contracting LCC Tax Payer ID No.: 32-0261650

Address: P.O. Box 104

City: Montaville, State: 60 Zip Code: 26405 Phone: (304) 669-1722

Fax No.: (304) 457-1662

E-mail address: Convolfe 73 @ yahoo. com Part B: Legal Structure () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () Corporation () Other (please specify) Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. hristopher M. W. G., have the express authority to certify that: Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Date 10/22/09

Signature Tall Title member fowner

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Christopher M. Wolfe Address P.O. Box 104 Moatsville, W.V. 26405	Position/Title member/owner Telephone # 304-669-1722 % of Ownership Begin Date: 45% Sept. 2008
Ending Date:	
Name Jennifer C. Wolfe Address Same as Above	Position/Title member/owner Telephone # 304-257-6205 % of Ownership Begin Date: 45% Sept. 2002 Ending Date:
Name Vickie C. Wolfe Address Rt. 1 Box 54 Begin Date: Moatsville WU. 26405	Position/Title member/owner Telephone # 34-457- 2941 % of Ownership 10% Feb, 2009 Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:
Ending De	ate:
- Andrewsky property	ONSTATEMENT

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valld OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and raviowing the form. Direct comments regarding the burdon estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Agency West Virginia Purchasing Division REQ.P.O# DEP14639

BID BOND

KNOW ALL N	MEN BY THESE PR	tesents, that we, the und	persigned, Cove Run Contracting LLC
of PO Box	(104	, Moatsville, vv v 204	405 as Principal, and Old Republic Surety Company
of <u>PO Box</u>	1635 , Mila	vaukėe VVI 53201 , a co	orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Wisconsin with	its principal office	in the City of Milwaukee	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Ol	bligee, in the penal	sum of Five Percent (5%) of A	Amount Bid (\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be ma	ide, we jointly and s	severally bind ourselves, ou	ir heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	4.10	At a section with the section of the section of	the Delinated has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
The Condition	n of the above oblig	jation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Admini	stration a certain be	g or proposal, attached hele	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
McAlpin (Vincent) L	orainage, Harriso	n County, West Virginia	
NOW THERE	EEODE		
		or	
(b) If said bi hereto and shall furnis	id shall be accepted th any other bonds the acceptance of expressiv understor	i and the Principal shall enti and insurance required by t said bid, then this obligation od and agreed that the liabil	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full lilly of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or affec waive notice of any et	ted by any extensio Joh extension.	n of the time within which tr	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no he Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS	SWHEREOF, Princ	ipat and Surety have hereu	into set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their cor	porate seals to be t	affixed hereunto and these p	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
15th day of	October	, <u>2009</u> .	
Principal Corporate S	seal		(Name of Principal) (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)
			member fourier (Title)
Surety Corporate Sea	al		Old Republic Surety Company (Name of Surety)
			By: Must Juck Donna J. Price Attorney-in-Fact Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

D REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin stock insurance corporation, does make, constitute and appoint:

DONNA J. PRICE, OF KIMBERLY L. MILES, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, ANDREW K. TEETER, CHARLESTON, WV

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact, with full power and authority, not exceeding \$10,000,000, for and on behalf of the company as surely, to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company thereto (if a seul is required), bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thoroof, (other than bail bonds, bank depository bonds, mortgage deficiency bonds, mortgage guaranty bonds, guarantees of installment paper and note guaranty bonds, self-insurance workers compensation bonds, hazardous waste remediation bonds which management bonds, hazardous waste remediation bonds or black lung bonds), as follows:

ALL WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED AN AGGREGATE OF FOR ANY SINGLE FIVE MILLION DOLLARS (\$5,000,000) -----OBLIGATION, REGARDLESS OF THE NUMBER OF INSTRUMENTS ISSUED FOR THE OBLIGATION.

and to bind OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY thereby, and all of the acts of said Attorneys-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are ratified and confirmed. This document is not valid unless printed on colored background and is multi-colored. This appointment is made under and by authority of the beard of directors at a special meeting held on February 18, 1982. This Power of Attornoy is signed and sealed under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the board of directors of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the board of directors of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY on February 18, 1982,

RESOLVED that, the president, any vice-president, or assistant vice president in conjunction with the secretary or any assistant secretary, may appoint attorneys-in-fact or agents with authority as defined or limited in the instrument evidencing the appointment in each case, for and on behalf of the company to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company to bonds, undertakings, recognizances, and suretyship obligations of all kinds; and sald officers may remove any such attorney-in-fact or agent and revoke any Power of Attorney previously granted to such porson.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or suretyship obligation shall be valid and binding upon the Company

when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, and attested and sealed (if a seal be required) by any secretary or assistant

when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, secretary or assistant secretary, and countersigned and sealed (it a seal be required) by a duly authorized attorney-in-fact or agent; or

(III) whereduly executed and sealed (if a seal be required) by one or more attorneys in fact or agents pursuant to and within the limits of the authority evidenced by the Power of Attorney issued by the company to such person or persons.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyehip obligations of the company, and such signature and saal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer, and its

corporate seal to be affixed this 21ST day of MAY, 2009.

OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY

Assistant Secretary STATE OF WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF WAUKESHA - SS

GERALD C. LEACH On this 21ST day of MAY, 2009 , personally came before me, and RICK A: JOHNSON to me known to be the individuals and officers of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY who executed the above instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, did severally depose and say; that they are said officers of the corporation aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the above instrument is the seal of the corporation, and that said corporate seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of

the board of directors of sald corporation.

Notary Public

. My commission expires: 12/02/2012

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, assistant secretary of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney romains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolutions of the board of directors set forth in the Power of Attorney, are now in force.

27-0200

Signed and sealed at the City of Brookfield, WI this

October, 2009

OF WV INC

Appletant Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Dirginia
COUNTY OF Bachauce, TO-WIT:
I. Christopher M Wolfe, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Cove Run Contracting LCC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Cove Run Contracting LLC (Company Name)
maintains a valld written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By The
Title: <u>member fourser</u>
Date: 10/22/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 2200 day of October, 2009.
By Commission expires 2/1/15
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Carla S. Skidmore RR1 Bax 127 Philipped WV 28418 Phi
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ NO. DEP 14 639

TO: 13045583970

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a sollcitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bld submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, Including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencles or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally Identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

To the second se			
Vendor's Name: Coue R	Contrac	tion LLC	
Vendor's Name:		Date:	10/23/09
Authorized Signature:		Date.	
the (Constant Of (CA))			
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)			